K
ICEMINI & Vertical MTI Units
ICEMINI Units ……..…………………………………………………………..…..K-1
ICEMINI-8MPN  (Dimension Information) ……...……………………….….....…K-2
ICEMINI-8MPN  (Horizontal Small) ……...…………………….……………....…K-3
ICEMINI-8MPN  (Vertical Small) ……...…………………….….……………....…K-4
ICEMINI-8MPN  (Vertical w/ Mix Box) ……...…………..….….……………....…K-5
ICEMINI-8MPN  (Horizontal Large) ……...….………………….……………....…K-6

Airflow from 1200 CFM to 4400 CFM.
Heating Capacity from 40,000 btuh to 242,000 btuh.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
ICEMINI   -   8   MP    N    075    B    12
Brand Efficiency:
8=Non-condensing, 80+% Gas Furnace
Installation Configuration
MP=Multiposition, Upflow/Downflow/Horizontal
Major Design Feature
N=Single Stage
T=Two Stage
V=Variable Speed
M=Modulating
Input (Norminal BTUH)
Cabinet Width
B=15.5"
F=19.1"
J=22.8"
R=31"
S=38.3"
T=45.5"
Airflow
12=1200 CFM   14=1400 CFM   16=1600 CFM
24=2400 CFM    20=2000 CFM   22=2200 CFM
 28=2800 CFM   32=3200 CFM   40=4000 CFM
44=4400 CFM:
:
:
:
50,000     75,000     100,000
125,000     150,000     200,000
250,000     300,000
K-1
- EW
Enthalpy Wheel
K-8
Horizontal ICEMINI
Heat
Exchanger
Damper
Actuator
Circuit
Board
Gas
Modulator
Specification
ICEW model custom 202/100F Indoor vertical up flow indirect make-up unit w/ heat wheel 1200-1400 cfm @ 1/4" esp
100MBH input at sea level and 80,000 Btuh output at sea level
62 degree F temp rise with 1200 cfm from the gas heat exchanger
7-14" w.c. natural gas manifold
c/w stainless steel heat exchanger, ID fan, S/A blower section, filter sections for R/A, F/A, and heat wheel R/A,
1/2  HP motor 115/1/60
sensible heat recovery, modulating controller on heat wheel for frost control with frost sensor, heat wheel sized and
modulating gas valve w/ discharge air sensor, heat wheel plenum w/ enthalpy heat recovery wheel for latent and
selected for 450 cfm of exhaust (in line exhauster or roof exhauster by other).
NOTES:
1. 1 1/2 DIACHARGE FLANGES.
2. SERVICE ACCESS PANELS MUST
    NOT BE OBSTRUCTED, RECOMMENDED
    CLEARANCE 30 INCHES.
3. DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO
    MANUFACTURING TOLERANCES.
FOR REFERENCE USE ONLY, SUBJECT
TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
9
10
11
13
MTI –SERIES -VERTICAL
-Industrial Indirect Fired Series-
TYPICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TYPE AND DESCRIPTION
Supply an ICE .Manufacturing Ltd.. indirect fired heat vent unit designed for (indoor)